

INDIVIDUAL DECEASED PERSONNEL FILE

mora		The state of the s	1				P. Bigg	ule	son .		
- 1	USMC: PLOT: B DATE OF VERIFIE	ROW: BURIA	ten 19 grave L 10 Dece BC OFFICI	ERV	TERN	BURIER RIGHT IENT DIREC LEFT:	TIVE Des	76 y 030'	L. EVA	NS -676	520
	SECTION A-	DIAL LOCATION	1.		Y	DIRECTIVE NUM			DATE 1 5 1 0		
NAME	NAME AND BO	RIAL LUCATIO	ON OF DECEASED	Jan					DAY M	НТИС	48 YEAR
PREDER	ROLL	AND	C. Samprison	-	RIAL NU	MBER 45044	RANK	ARM 1	DATE OF DE	ATH	
CEMETERY	The state of the s	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	WHENT PROPERTY OF			72044		1	DAY MO		YEAR
MARGRA	TEN -	AAC	HEN			THE ON SECTION	3	1	DISPOSITION 4601	1	80 ST. PT.
PLOT ROW 3	GRAVE 61	COUNTRY HOL	LAND			SECONACIES	a de la composición	1	CAUSE OF D		
			SECTION B -	- CONSIG	NEE ANI	D NEXT OF KIN					
MARGRATEN	, HOLLAN		[5*s		GAI 51	AND ADDRESS OF RRET J. F 6 LEAVENS BOYGAN FA	PREDER (
NAME		l si	SECTION C — DI		ENT ANI	DIDENTIFICATION	Flag	TSG	DISTINTERRE) De	c 48
	G PREDE	The second secon	6845044		VT	DATE OF DEATH		100	SEPTE		
IDENTIFICATION TAG REMAINS MARKER		NIZATION	USAGF		.ut	RELIGION UNK	IDENTIFICATION ROBERT	ON VER	GANSE	L,	F
NATURE OF BURIAL OTHER MEANS OF IDE		M	ECTION D — PREP	CC	ADVA	N OF REMAINS NCED STA	REMAINS GE OF DE			ON.	
MINOR DISCREPANCIE	ONE.				15 %						
REMAINS PREPARED A	ND PLACED IN CA	ASKET		120	3000		The state of the s				
DATE 20 SEPT	PEMBER 1	948	ву ЭД			POORBAUG (Signature)		MER			
ELAM E.		GH		A	EL	Law L AM E. PO	ORBAUGH	(7,,		
CASKET BOXED AND A DATE $20/9/48$	DONA		HOPKINS RDER	M	ARKI	ngs veri T V. Gan	FIED BY:			(CD)	SC .
I hereby of and that the re	port above is	the foregonet.	oing operation	s were	conduction of the conduction o	ted and accom	pplished under	T T	2 LEng	supervi	
Prepare Discr	repancy Repo	rt QMC Fo	rm 1194a for m	ajor dis	crepan		F GRS INSPECTO	R DA	TE APR	de 19	10
			J. 1162 C.		ğ üşiy	· Principal		444	R	& R	BR.

23 February 1949

Mr. Garret J. Freder 516 Leavens Avenue Sheboygan Falls, Visconsin Prot Rolland G. Preder, ASN 36 845 044
Plot B, Row 19, Grave 8
Headstone: Cross
Margraten U. S. Military Cemetery

Dear Mr. Preder:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have been permanently interred, as recorded above, side by side with comrades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary military funeral services were conducted over the grave at the time of burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments, the cemetery will be transferred, as authorized by the Congress, to the care and supervision of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The Commission also will have the responsibility for permanent construction and beautification of the cemetery, including erection of the permanent headstone. The headstone will be inscribed with the name exactly as recorded above, the rank or rating where appropriate, organization, State, and date of death. Any inquiries relative to the type of headstone or the spelling of the name to be inscribed thereon, should be addressed to the American Battle Monuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C. Your letter should include the full name, rank, serial number, grave location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-site will be carefully and conscientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States Government.

Sincerely yours,

THOMAS B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

Vb

OQMG FORM 345 MILITARY 3 AF

16-50411-1

PAGE

Pvt Rolland G. Preder, 36 845 044 Plot WW, Row 3, Grave 61, United States Military Cometery Margraten, Holland

5 December 1947

mentioned y

Mr. Garrett J. Preder Route #3 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin

Bear Mr. Preder:

The people of the United States, through the Congress have authorized the disinterment and final burial of the heroic dead of World War II. The Quartermaster General of the Army has been entrusted with this sacred responsibility to the honored dead. The records of the War Bepartment indicate that you may be the nearest relative of the above-named deceased, who gave his life in the service of his country.

The enclosed pemphlets, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," and "American Cometeries," explain the disposition, eptions and services made available to you by your Government. If you are the next of kin according to the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed pemphlet, "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Bead," you are invited to express your wishes as to the disposition of the remains of the deceased by completing Part I of the enclosed form "Request for Disposition of Remains." Should you desire to relinquish your rights to the next in line of kinship, please complete Part III of the enclosed form. If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part III of the enclosed form.

If you should elect Option 2, it is advised that no funeral arrangements or other personal arrangements be made until you are further notified by this office.

Will you please complete the enclosed form, "Request for Disposition of Remains" and mail in the enclosed self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, within 30 days after its receipt by you? Its prompt return will avoid unnecessary delays.

Sincerely,

Mik-

DEC Z 38 Ph

THIMAS B. LAREIN Major General The Quarternaster General

368450

GSW Bac

Cause of De VK 645 482

ne or Coordinat a of Legation

Cross

Type of Mainer

□ No □

nbac 2

tion

Nan a

14 November 1946

Mr. Garrett J. Preder Route #3 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Proder:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished information regarding the burial location of your son, the late Private Rolland G. Preder, A.S.N. 36 845 044.

The records of this office disclose that his remains are interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot WW, row 3, grave 61. You may be assured that the identification and interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemity.

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Aachen, Germany, and is under the constant care and supervision of United States military personnel.

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Government expense, with the feasible vishes of the next of kin regarding final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one. At a later Sate, this office will, without any action on your part, progide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed

lease accept my sincere sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

T. B. LARKIN Major General The Quartermaster General

WAD DEBARTMENT

《 A.C.C.L.PT 人物? 李泰林亚图光层 被 OFFICE

RESTRICTED GRAVES REGISTRATION FULL MARREVISED 1 Sept. 1943) Grader, Inlland C Take Fingergripts of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a Rolland Port and Control Spain 16 Por bislamos Initial the following: chebaygan 38th Infleconsin Arm'd Div Stale in Committee pre450Es Neidersrode, Germany GSW Backers of BEAT Color of Fyes. Color of Heil in The of the or of Trace: MIT ODE BIT lace of Death art Attached? 678-310 1700 11 Apr 45 notrocal to assambrood be sent possible, shave medical Ference energy tooth chart, if no medical STATION OF DECEPTIME and Date of Burial mreques apersonnel present, fill in a toots chart below.) In space below, locker be earth, or and describe any scars with white, moles, deformines, etc. radmun Row Number Disposition of Identification Tage: Buried wath body Yes No X Attached to Marker Yes If No Identification Tags ar not Paybookite #3, Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin Reg Certificate Note below any identifying class in the bound of deceased, etc.:

What means of identification were buried the bound of deceased, etc.: PROTECTION TO THE PROPERTY OF 州北京 安安约约本张宏约 AUTWOMIZED TIME PAY ****** ** ** GRS Tag. To determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left. Who is buried on: Hearn, Norman G. 18103217 Doceased's Right: Grave No. Organization Narie Serial No. Evidence of 50 Price, Sr., Russell L. 44010240 Deceased's Lett: Grave No. Organization. TOOT Harned antitograph and the story of the story and the story of th stability printippidentalication tag is not affixed fill in below: -1 -1 Emergency Addressee Name d th X di E E ficial 0 0 Religion. 18 10 crowns List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: replacements MY THE MERCHANT TH HAMPY EPPETTS WHANALL Signature of Officer or other person reporting buris bulant Verified by G.S. O. Scer WEIGH MAY DET USED UNTIL EXISTING R. O. Upper

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

499061

FULL NAME					7					The same of the same of	The second second	-
	er, Roll	and G.	annount par safe	V				36 8	45 044	0.000	PVT	1
Shebo	oygan Fa	lls, W	iscons	in		W (W		ARM OR SER	Carlo Carlo		TE OF BIRTH	1
LACE OF DEATH EUrop	pean Are	8			CAUSE	of DEATH Kille	d in	action		DA	7 Apr	
TATION OF DECEAS	ean Are	a					7	DATE OF ENT CURRENT ACT	TIVE SERVI		ENGTH OF S	
Jenni Jenni Garre	e. RELATIONS Le Prede ett J. P	r, mot	her, s	ame as	above.	Sheboy	gan Fa	alls, Wie	consin	1		
INVESTIGATION MADE?	IN LINE	OF DUTY	OWN MI	SCONDUCT		ECEASED TY STATUS	A	UTHORIZED ABSENCE		ING PAY	OTHER PAY	
YES NO	YES	No	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO Y	YES	NO
			YES	МО		The Real Property lies and the Persons Name of Street, or other Pe	Name and Address of the Owner, where			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the O		-
DITIONAL DATA A		MENT			YES	NO	Name and Address of the Owner, where			Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the O	YES	NO
DITIONAL DATA A	ND/OR STATE	MENT			YES	NO	Name and Address of the Owner, where		YES	NO X	YES	NO -BATTL
DITIONAL DATA A	ND/OR STATE	MENT			YES	NO	Name and Address of the Owner, where		YES	NO X	YES	NO -BATTL
DITIONAL DATA A	ND/OR STATE	MENT			YES	NO	Name and Address of the Owner, where		YES	NO X	YES	NO -BATTL
DITIONAL DATA A	ND/OR STATE	MENT			YES	NO	Name and Address of the Owner, where		YES	NO X	YES	NO -BATTL

COPIES FURNISHED:

S. G. O. F. B. I. F. O., U. S. A.
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. YET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:

erstures

WD AGO FORM 32-1 1 FEBRUARY 1945 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944, WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

RTB:HL:reh August 30, 1945

Mr. Garret J. Preder Route 3 Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Preder:

Thunk you for the information furnished the Army Effects Bureau in connection with the personal effects of your son, Private Rolland C. Preder.

I am inclosing a check for \$11.42, representing funds which belonged to him. The remainder of the property is being forwarded to you in one package.

the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws of the state of the soldier's legal residence.

I wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your

son.

Sincerely yours,

C. B. QUINN 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Files Branch

l Incl--

PU

ART SIRVICE FORCES ART DEFINE FUR AU

ORDER FOR SHIPLMY

		Mr. Garret J. Freder	10
	SHIP TO:	Route 3	
Effects of:	Pvt. Rolland G. Preder	Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin	
Namo	36845044		
ASN	499061 D		
Caso No.			
Wt.			
DATE 30 Aug 194	5	discretification of	X
RTB:HL:men		101: Effects Quartermaster	
RLMARKS:	The state of the s		50 /k
	Lose Bureau Check	Robert G. I.	
	cet. No. 132624	Fot discrepancy in	
	nount \$11.42 m 2	Films removed	
	loso "Valuables" item	Diary removed	
	"Valuables" item(s)	Laundry removed	
		Temovou	X .
		stela 8-30135841	L gs
ROUTING:	N WAR		
1 Acco	ounting Branch 10		4
2 Ward	chouse Division	132624	
3 File	s Branch, Adm. Div.		
		499061	
The state of the s			
		September 1	4
The Marine			
Garret J. P	reder	11.42	
		11.42	
even and 42/100			
Bland II	wined Items for	luaced into	7 TY
			-
RALARKS:		rinkod.	The
DONOT SH	HIP BLOODSTAINED ITEMS	st. Lip. Ches.	
		st. Frt. Ches. o. of packages / SEP 11 19	AE
Company of the party of the second of the second		o. of backgees	+3

Shipping Clork

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION DECEASED ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY MISS ING P.O.W. ARANDONED TALLY NO. DATE 30-OF PKGS. BOX SHEET SHEETS ORGANIZATION Belt. TOWELS & WASHCLOTES BELT MOSEY (FO MOSEY) BAGS, CLOSE OF PRATEWI. CLOTHING cloth, Wash .. BRACELET IDENT. coats Brushes case Footwear, Pr. CAMERAS Foot locker . Gleves, Pr. Glasses KIT. SEW. TLT. OR WRITING Handkerchiefs Knives BOOKS Headwear Lighters Books, Address Jackets MISC. L Books, Pilot Log Overcoats Pen, Fountain DIARY (REMOVED FOR DER) Scarfs Pencil, Mechanical PILKS Shirts Pipes Letters Socks, Pr. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES Papers, Personal Ties Photos RIBBONS. DECORATION Towels Rings Shoe Shine Articles Trausers, Pr. Tobacco SHORT SHORTER Toilet Articles Treet Trunks, Pr. SOUVENIRS Underwear SOUVERIR MONEY Stat lonery ATTACHMENTS | FORM #5% FORM #100 I to be be befortatingd mote: pencel WE IGHT G. I. REMOVED

NAME
PREDER, ROLLANDE. PVT 5044

BAY
PALLET
BOX
TALLY

11 53 9900

TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED

GRB
Eff. QM Form 43

Mailed direct to	RESTRICTE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	itary Cemet	The state of the s
Hff. OM, KC by Reg Mail	INVENTORY FOR	***		
Register No.		State of the late	ADV	
Pouch No.				1945
SUBJECT: Inventory of Per				
more trees from more upon party more stone plane audity (see tries) more to	lland G.		5664504	
(Last name) (Fi			THE LINE WAS TO	(o.)
TO: Effects Quartermaster			The same of the sa	
the above named indi-	vidual of	8th Int.,	7th Arm 6	Div.
	(Unit)	(Or	ganization)	
was buried by the 607th QM	Graves Reg. Co., en	11 APR		1945.
Designated Beneficiary:	NOT AVAILABLE TO TH	ITS DEADOTAR	ning.	
	MO to the total and the total	1 Lind July 1 Lind 1		
	INVENTORY OF EFFEC	rs .		
CLASS I		CI.	ASS II	
1 how testament				
1 wrist watch			0	
		500 Balg.		
	The wind was a			
		E. H. JENISON		
Money as listed above has b	een curned into	Major, F. D. Sym. 211-039	and Form	ND FD #38C
attached (to ribbon copy of	Inventory).	7,000		
The second secon	ATTABLE TO THIS HEAD?	Constitution of the Control of the C		22.1
(Names and addresses of any	Banks in which accou	nts may be c	earried)	
I certify that the ab me, of the above ramed indi- nepot by TRUCK.	ove items constitue a vidual and that they	ll of the ef were forward	fects, secur led to the E	red by ffects
			D. Nu	
REMARKS:			S, HERN	1AN
	计多数数据 治疗		Lt, QN O-1587315	
			6.B.O.	
		***	AG ETO FO	ORM 26
			(Sub)	
The state of the s	Condition Associated Association	to a market to		S. A. S. S. S.

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU INVENTORY

UK 13 1885

			499.061
	CASE NO.		499.061 md
	TYPED BY		Commence (Section 3) and the commence of
		bt	
	DATE	- Combination of Additional	
		7/9/45	
	STATUS		The Control of the Co
		DEC	
	NAME	and the same of the same	The state of the s
		Rolland G. Preder	
Washington Co	A.S.N.	STATE OF THE STATE	
		36845044	
	RANK		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
		Pvt	
	ORGANIZATIO	ON.	
	The state of the s		
	AMOUNT		ACCOUNT NO.
		PAID-Check No.	132624dl
13, 170,	LIST NO.	The second secon	0
		F 274	13 26 24 df. 1D-Check No. 13 5 8 H1 33
	REMARKS	THE STATE OF THE S	

ACCOUNTING INVENTORY

Stab. Falle Mise Cing. 18, 1945



ARMY BERVICE FORCES

KANSAS OFTY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

ARMY EPPECTS BUPEAU

Bureau

THE REPLY REFER TO 499061

arong Effected

Jour letter. Please do not send any of the things back that are blood stained. But send other items.

The Army Affects Sulau has received from Swerseas some personal propelling son, Private Selland G. Preder.

farret

are to make me to disposition of this product, it is

are to the product of the production restains your

and it so, the name and address of his widow.

in the state of the state of the state of the betters of the better of th

I regret to advise thet included among your son's effects are a Testament and the face of a watch which are damaged, apparently by bloodstain. In the event you are the proper recipient, please say whether you want these items sent with the remainder of the property. It is our deaire to offrein from sending any article which would be distressing: at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the items without your consent.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage, as this will decelerate delivery of the property.

Mours very grant &

HARRY MIBMIEC 2nd Lt., QMC Chief, Correspondence Branch

l Incl--

(S-9-7-45) RTB:LK:mn August 13, 1945

499061

Mr. Carrett J. Preder Route #3
Sheboygan Falls, Wisconsin

Dear Mr. Preder:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from overseas some personal property of your son, Private Rolland G. Preder

To make proper disposition of this property, it is necessary that we have certain information regarding your son's family. I would like to know whether he was married and, if so, the name and address of his widow.

If your son left a Will which has been probated, pleas furnish the original or a certified copy of the Letters Testamentary. Any papers submitted will be returned to you as soon as possible.

I regret to advise that included among your son's effects are a Testament and the face of a watch which are damaged, apparently by bloodstain. In the event you are the proper recipient, please say whether you want these items sent with the remainder of the property. It is our desire to refrain from sending any article which would be distressing; at the same time, we do not feel justified in removing the items without your consent.

Please mail your reply in the inclosed self-addressed envelope which needs no postage, as this will accelerate delivery of the property.

Yours very truly,

HARRY NIEMIEC
2nd Lt., QMC
Chief, Correspondence Branch

Envelope

M

1		
131545	CO44 Name PREDER- A	and the
DVT	Name [NEDEN- +	CAAND- F
F ()	Rank 7 6 7 6	Z. J. W. U. U.
ilization Co B	- 38 INF. 7th	AIN
earest Relative		
Address	What was a second	
Killed in Action	Died of Disease	1
Date 8 - apr 46	Died of Disease Hospital Information	
Battle Area Gerne	any Information	
Place of Burial	textach #1.	
Point of Coordination	execution 1:	
Description of Body		***************************************
Page of Body		
Members Missing		
wilsoning		
A STATE OF THE STA	Signed	·····································
	To Approximate the second	
to the state of		
THE STATE OF THE S		

Summary Court-Martial ARMY SERVICE FORCES ANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 601 Hardesty Avenue Kansas City 1, Missouri

Case No. 499061

Date 14 Aug 1945

SUBJECT: Repo	rt of transaction in disposing of	f the effects of	
	Rolland G. Preder	, 36845044	late a
	(Name of deceased)	(Army Serial Numb	er)
	Private	Infantry	who died
	(Grade). (Or	ganization, Army or Servic	o)
on t	he 7 day of Apr .19 45,	at European Area	
TO : The	Adjutant General, War Department	, Washington 25, D. C.	
Mo. Pursuant t	ying with A.W. 112, a Summary Co o S.O., 228 Hq., KCQM Depot, dat ing of the effects of the above- reports that:	ed 25 September 1943, for	the pur-
a. No decedents camp Court-Martial.	logal representative or widow of or quarters, effects of deceden	f decedent being present at were forwarded to this S	t ummary
\$ none was co	cal debtors owed decedent's esta llected. (If nothing was found ch itemized statement of sums ow	due or collected, state "N	ono";
	cedent owed undisputed local cre paid by the Summary Court-Marti pt		(Sec.)
has been made	sposition of decedent's offects by the Summary Court-Martial by rnment expense to person found e	transmittal through the Qua	artormaster
	FINDING		
Bofore a Su	mmary Court-Martial which convon	ed at Kansas City, Missour	i, on
23_Ar	pursuant to	Special Orders 228, Headq	uartors
KCQM Depot, da	ted 25 September 1943, the appli	cation or affidavit of	
irs. Jannia Pra	der, Garret J. Preder for t	he effects of the above-name	mod do-
ceased soldier	, or person subject to military	law, now in the possession	of the
United States,	with other relevant evidence, w	as duly considered;	
Whoreupon,	this Summary Court-Martial finds	that, under the provision	s of
A.W. 112,	Garret J. Prede		of
	(Name of person f	ound ontitlod)	
Route	2	hebovean Falls	State of

Wisconsin